
Fayette County Running Series Spring Cross Country
Connersville, IN

April 3, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls 1.5 Miles

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Everton 18 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 11:14.7 1:08.5
2 Fayette Central 63 3 10 12 18 20 26 28 12:51.9 2:51.9
3 St. Gabriel 74 11 13 15 16 19 22 25 13:16.2 1:11.0
4 Grandview 85 9 14 17 21 24 27 32 13:32.4 1:46.4
5 Frazee 146 23 29 30 31 33 34 35 15:13.9 1:33.9

Incomplete Teams: Eastview, Morristown Elementary, Morristown

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Everton
1 Adrianna Marcum, 5 10:48.8
2 Rylee Ruf, 6 10:50.2
4 Abby Tipton, 5 11:16.3
5 Madison Osborn, 6 11:20.9
6 Teegan Selby, 4 11:57.2

Total Time = 56:13.4     Total Places = 18

2. Fayette Central
3 Evie Haldeman, 4 11:14.2
10 Ilene Taylor, 5 12:32.2
12 Amirah Johnson, 3 12:45.1
18 Keagan Ritter, 5 13:41.6
20 Alyssa Richmond, 1 14:06.0

Total Time = 1:04:19.1     Total Places = 63

3. St. Gabriel
11 Ellah Turley, 4 12:35.2
13 Catherine Graves, 5 13:05.5
15 Rylie Keal, 4 13:24.0
16 Ada Vu, 3 13:30.0
19 Candace Graves, 5 13:46.1

Total Time = 1:06:20.8     Total Places = 74

4. Grandview
9 Kylie Mchenry, 6 12:31.2
14 Gabrielle Higbie, 4 13:06.3
17 Izabella Sherwood, 6 13:33.8
21 Madison Hendrix, 5 14:12.8
24 Kenley Starkey, 2 14:17.6

Total Time = 1:07:41.7     Total Places = 85

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. Frazee
23 Olivia Judd, 5 14:16.7
29 Molly Kennedy, 2 15:03.8
30 Gabby Isaacs, 4 15:25.7
31 Ella Henderson, 2 15:32.6
33 Makendra Waters, 2 15:50.5

Total Time = 1:16:09.3     Total Places = 146



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 Taylor Tragesser, 5 8:47.7 Morristown Elementary
2 Chloe Tragesser, 4 9:25.5 Morristown Elementary
3 1 Adrianna Marcum, 5 10:48.8 Everton
4 2 Rylee Ruf, 6 10:50.2 Everton
5 Brooke Kuhn, 5 11:03.9 Morristown
6 Chloe Therbald, 4 11:10.9 Morristown
7 Jo Kuhn, 3 11:12.3 Morristown
8 3 Evie Haldeman, 4 11:14.2 Fayette Central
9 4 Abby Tipton, 5 11:16.3 Everton
10 5 Madison Osborn, 6 11:20.9 Everton
11 Presley Tragesser, 1 11:52.3 Morristown Elementary
12 6 Teegan Selby, 4 11:57.2 Everton
13 7 Zoey Chomel, 5 12:03.4 Everton
14 8 Kinley Sidell, 4 12:05.2 Everton
15 9 Kylie Mchenry, 6 12:31.2 Grandview
16 10 Ilene Taylor, 5 12:32.2 Fayette Central
17 11 Ellah Turley, 4 12:35.2 St. Gabriel
18 12 Amirah Johnson, 3 12:45.1 Fayette Central
19 Lilly Craig, 4 12:56.7 Everton
20 Allie Chomel, 1 13:00.1 Everton
21 13 Catherine Graves, 5 13:05.5 St. Gabriel
22 14 Gabrielle Higbie, 4 13:06.3 Grandview
23 15 Rylie Keal, 4 13:24.0 St. Gabriel
24 Kiayah Mckinney, 4 13:24.2 Everton
25 Kinley Lykins, 3 13:26.0 Everton
26 16 Ada Vu, 3 13:30.0 St. Gabriel
27 17 Izabella Sherwood, 6 13:33.8 Grandview
28 Mia Hartzell, 3 13:34.8 Everton
29 18 Keagan Ritter, 5 13:41.6 Fayette Central
30 19 Candace Graves, 5 13:46.1 St. Gabriel
31 20 Alyssa Richmond, 1 14:06.0 Fayette Central
32 21 Madison Hendrix, 5 14:12.8 Grandview
33 22 Claire Harvey, 3 14:14.3 St. Gabriel
34 23 Olivia Judd, 5 14:16.7 Frazee
35 24 Kenley Starkey, 2 14:17.6 Grandview
36 25 Kysten Frank, 6 14:25.9 St. Gabriel
37 26 Maddie Fisher, 5 14:38.9 Fayette Central
38 Allison Steinard, 5 14:39.7 St. Gabriel
39 Laynee Harrison, 2 14:41.9 Everton
40 27 Blare Woodward, 4 14:49.3 Grandview
41 28 Lauren Mitchell, 1 14:56.1 Fayette Central
42 Isabella Mitchell, 5 15:02.3 Fayette Central
43 Violet Collins, 4 15:02.8 Fayette Central
44 29 Molly Kennedy, 2 15:03.8 Frazee
45 Mckenzie Tinsley, 3 15:04.8 Everton
46 Sammi Lakes, 3 15:06.1 St. Gabriel
47 Miley Congleton, 1 15:24.4 St. Gabriel
48 30 Gabby Isaacs, 4 15:25.7 Frazee
49 31 Ella Henderson, 2 15:32.6 Frazee
50 Camery Scott-Rolark, 4

15:33.4 Everton
51 Jocie Sidell, 1 15:36.5 Everton
52 Aliza Risch, 4 15:37.3 Everton
53 32 Ember Paxson, 6 15:38.1 Grandview
54 Annabelle Rees, 6 15:39.1 St. Gabriel
55 Kaliah Woods, 4 15:43.1 Eastview
56 33 Makendra Waters, 2 15:50.5 Frazee
57 Charli Ficklin, 3 15:57.4 Fayette Central
58 34 Lillian Fields, 2 15:58.7 Frazee
59 Kirra Allen, 3 16:02.6 Fayette Central



60 Leah Rush, 3 16:06.4 Fayette Central
61 35 Joslynn Horning, 5 16:08.8 Frazee
62 Kami Scott, 4 16:12.9 Eastview
63 Presley Wright, 1 16:13.9 Everton
64 Layna Risch, 2 16:29.7 Everton
65 Malorie Tinsley, 1 16:44.9 Everton
66 Audiana Brock, 5 16:50.1 Fayette Central
67 Lilly Abernathy, 1 17:04.5 Everton
68 Sera Vitatoe, 4 17:08.2 Eastview
69 Avery Pierce, 5 17:12.0 St. Gabriel
70 Emma Isaacs, 5 17:15.2 Fayette Central
71 Victoria Steinard, 2 17:15.5 St. Gabriel
72 Victoria Morris, 4 17:15.9 Frazee
73 Tailynn Turner, 4 17:37.6 Fayette Central
74 Kailee Farmer, 3 17:48.4 Everton
75 Paisley Joy, 2 17:54.1 Everton
76 Stella Flanigan, 3 17:59.8 St. Gabriel
77 Emerie Phelps, 2 18:01.2 Fayette Central
78 Jeanah Miller, 3 18:04.9 Grandview
79 Morgan Frank, 1 18:07.8 St. Gabriel
80 Dallas Frye, 1 18:10.1 St. Gabriel
81 Alyssa Charles, 3 18:21.3 Everton
82 Jillian Risselman, 1 18:30.4 St. Gabriel
83 Chesneigh Gibbs, 2 18:30.8 Frazee
84 Brynlee Bunch, 3 18:56.0 Everton
85 Brooke Padgett, 3 19:08.0 Fayette Central
86 Olivia Story Ash, 1 19:27.4 Everton
87 Alexis Fields, 4 19:44.1 Frazee
88 Alexis Russell, 5 21:03.5 Grandview
89 Nova Coffey, 4 21:14.1 Eastview
90 Lillian Hubbard, 1 21:54.1 Everton
91 Rosie Laposky, 3 22:30.7 Everton
92 Josie Foster, 2 23:29.0 Everton

14 finishers among 1st Graders
12 finishers among 2nd Graders
18 finishers among 3rd Graders
22 finishers among 4th Graders
19 finishers among 5th Graders
7 finishers among 6th Graders
0 male finishers
92 female finishers
92 total finishers


